Standard Parts in
Hygienic Design
2
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
The Hygienic Design Product Family
All Standard Parts of the “Hygienic Design” product family are labeled
with the HD icon. They combine high surface quality, freedom from dead
spaces, non-scooped outer surfaces, and sealed bolting areas. A sealing

polished (Ra < 0.8 µm) PL
Sealing ring
hydrogenated acrylonitrile butadiene rubber (H-NBR)
blue
temperature resistant -25 °C to +150 °C
Hardness 85±5 Shore A
FDA compliant
Information
GN 75.6 flat knobs are intended for use in hygiene areas. The
sealed mounting surface enables mounting without dead spaces;
the impervious geometry in combination with the high quality finish prevents
the accumulation of dirt an d facilitates cleaning.
GN 75.6 flat knobs have a compact and timeless design.
Standard Elements Main dimensions
Description d1 d2 d3 d4 d5 h Length l t min.
GN 75.6-20-M5-D-MT 20 M5 - 14 14.8 24 10 7
GN 75.6-25-M6-D-MT 25 M6 - 16 16.8 29 12 9
GN 75.6-32-M8-D-MT 32 M8 - 18 18.8 37 14 12
GN 75.6-20-M5-E-MT 20 - M5 14 14.8 24 10 -
GN 75.6-25-M6-E-MT 25 - M6 16 16.8 29 12 -
GN 75.6-32-M8-E-MT 32 - M8 18 18.8 37 14 -
GN 75.6-20-M5-D-PL 20 M5 - 14 14.8 24 10 7
GN 75.6-25-M6-D-PL 25 M6 - 16 16.8 29 12 9
GN 75.6-32-M8-D-PL 32 M8 - 18 18.8 37 14 12
GN 75.6-20-M5-E-MT 20 - M5 14 14.8 24 10 -
GN 75.6-25-M6-E-MT 25 - M6 16 16.8 29 12 -
GN 75.6-32-M8-E-MT 32 - M8 18 18.8 37 14 -
7

Stainless Steel AISI 304
Sealing ring
hydrogenated acrylonitrile butadiene rubber (H-NBR)
blue
temperature resistant -25 °C to +150 °C
Hardness 85±5 Shore A
FDA compliant
Information
GN 429 cabinet "U" handles are intended for use in hygiene areas. The
sealed mounting surfaces enable fastening without dead spaces. The high
quality finish prevents adherence of dirt and facilitates cleaning.
The manufacturing process (bending) allows the production of special lengths
in relatively small quantities.
Standard Elements Main dimensions
Description d1 Length l ±0.5 d2 d3 h r t min.
GN 429-A4-12-125-MT 12 125 M5 12.8 51 14 12
GN 429-A4-12-160-MT 12 160 M5 12.8 51 14 12
GN 429-A4-16-160-MT 16 160 M6 16.8 59 18 12
GN 429-A4-16-200-MT 16 200 M6 16.8 59 18 12
GN 429-A4-12-125-PL 12 125 M5 12.8 51 14 12
GN 429-A4-12-160-PL 12 160 M5 12.8 51 14 12
GN 429-A4-16-160-PL 16 160 M6 16.8 59 18 12
GN 429-A4-16-200-PL 16 200 M6 16.8 59 18 12
8
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
GN 305
Adjustable hand levers

GN 305 adjustable hand levers with solid Stainless Steel handles
are intended for use in hygiene areas. The sealed mounting surface
enables fastening without dead spaces. The high quality finish as well
as the impervious exterior surfaces prevent adherence of dirt and facil-
itate cleaning.
Adjustable hand levers are ideal whenever parts have to be clamped
in a confined space or in a particular lever position.
The threaded insert is moveably attached to the handle with serra-
tions. When pulling the handle, the serration frees itself and can be
re-located into any required position. Engagement is achieved by
releasing the lever.
9
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
Standard Elements Main dimensions
Description l1 d1 l2 d2 d3 d4 h1 h2 h3 h4 Stroke
GN 305-63-M6-12-PL 63 M6 12 14 14.8 19 39.3 14.8 55.5 2.5
GN 305-63-M6-16-PL 63 M6 16 14 14.8 19 39.3 14.8 55.5 2.5
GN 305-63-M6-20-PL 63 M6 20 14 14.8 19 39.3 14.8 55.5 2.5
GN 305-63-M6-25-PL 63 M6 25 14 14.8 19 39.3 14.8 55.5 2.5
GN 305-63-M6-32-PL 63 M6 32 14 14.8 19 39.3 14.8 55.5 2.5
GN 305-63-M8-12-PL 63 M8 12 18 18.8 19 41.3 16.8 57.5 2.5
GN 305-63-M8-16-PL 63 M8 16 18 18.8 19 41.3 16.8 57.5 2.5
GN 305-63-M8-20-PL 63 M8 20 18 18.8 19 41.3 16.8 57.5 2.5
GN 305-63-M8-25-PL 63 M8 25 18 18.8 19 41.3 16.8 57.5 2.5
GN 305-63-M8-32-PL 63 M8 32 18 18.8 19 41.3 16.8 57.5 2.5
GN 305-78-M8-12-PL 78 M8 12 18 18.8 24 43.8 15.6 63.9 3
GN 305-78-M8-16-PL 78 M8 16 18 18.8 24 43.8 15.6 63.9 3
GN 305-78-M8-20-PL 78 M8 20 18 18.8 24 43.8 15.6 63.9 3
GN 305-78-M8-25-PL 78 M8 25 18 18.8 24 43.8 15.6 63.9 3
GN 305-78-M8-32-PL 78 M8 32 18 18.8 24 43.8 15.6 63.9 3
GN 305-78-M10-16-PL 78 M10 16 22 22.8 24 43.8 17.6 65.9 3
GN 305-78-M10-20-PL 78 M10 20 22 22.8 24 43.8 17.6 65.9 3
GN 305-78-M10-25-PL 78 M10 25 22 22.8 24 43.8 17.6 65.9 3
GN 305-78-M10-32-PL 78 M10 32 22 22.8 24 43.8 17.6 65.9 3
10
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
GN 305
Adjustable hand levers
Hygienic Design
Standard Elements Main dimensions
Description l1 d1 d2 d3 d4 h1 h2 h3 h4 Stroke
GN 305-63-M6-PL 63 M6 14 14.8 19 39.3 14.8 55.5 2.5
GN 305-63-M8-PL 63 M8 18 18.8 19 41.3 16.8 57.5 2.5
GN 305-78-M8-PL 78 M8 18 18.8 24 43.8 15.6 63.9 3
GN 305-78-M10-PL 78 M10 22 22.8 24 43.8 17.6 65.9 3
Specification
Handle
Stainless Steel precision casting
AISI CF-8

Sealing ring
hydrogenated acrylonitrile butadiene rubber (H-NBR)
blue
temperature resistant -25 °C to +150 °C
Hardness 85±5 Shore A
FDA compliant
Information
GN 1580 screws are intended for use in hygiene areas.
The sealed flange surface enables components to be mounted without dead
spaces. The high quality finish as well as the large corner radii and closed
surfaces prevent adherence of dirt and facilitate cleaning.
15
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
Standard Elements Main Dimensions
Description d1 Length l d2 d3 k A/F
GN 1580-M5-10-MT M5 10 12 12.8 10 8
GN 1580-M5-16-MT M5 16 12 12.8 10 8
GN 1580-M5-20-MT M5 20 12 12.8 10 8
GN 1580-M6-12-MT M6 12 14 14.8 12 10
GN 1580-M6-16-MT M6 16 14 14.8 12 10
GN 1580-M6-20-MT M6 20 14 14.8 12 10
GN 1580-M6-25-MT M6 25 14 14.8 12 10
GN 1580-M6-30-MT M6 30 14 14.8 12 10
GN 1580-M8-16-MT M8 16 18 18.8 14.5 13
GN 1580-M8-20-MT M8 20 18 18.8 14.5 13
GN 1580-M8-25-MT M8 25 18 18.8 14.5 13
GN 1580-M8-30-MT M8 30 18 18.8 14.5 13
GN 1580-M8-40-MT M8 40 18 18.8 14.5 13
GN 1580-M10-20-MT M10 20 21 21.8 18 16
GN 1580-M10-25-MT M10 25 21 21.8 18 16
GN 1580-M10-30-MT M10 30 21 21.8 18 16
GN 1580-M10-40-MT M10 40 21 21.8 18 16
GN 1580-M10-50-MT M10 50 21 21.8 18 16
GN 1580-M5-10-PL M5 10 12 12.8 10 8
GN 1580-M5-16-PL M5 16 12 12.8 10 8
GN 1580-M5-20-PL M5 20 12 12.8 10 8
GN 1580-M6-12-PL M6 12 14 14.8 12 10
GN 1580-M6-16-PL M6 16 14 14.8 12 10
GN 1580-M6-20-PL M6 20 14 14.8 12 10
GN 1580-M6-25-PL M6 25 14 14.8 12 10
GN 1580-M6-30-PL M6 30 14 14.8 12 10
GN 1580-M8-16-PL M8 16 18 18.8 14.5 13
GN 1580-M8-20-PL M8 20 18 18.8 14.5 13
GN 1580-M8-25-PL M8 25 18 18.8 14.5 13
GN 1580-M8-30-PL M8 30 18 18.8 14.5 13
GN 1580-M8-40-PL M8 40 18 18.8 14.5 13
GN 1580-M10-20-PL M10 20 21 21.8 18 16
GN 1580-M10-25-PL M10 25 21 21.8 18 16
GN 1580-M10-30-PL M10 30 21 21.8 18 16
GN 1580-M10-40-PL M10 40 21 21.8 18 16
GN 1580-M10-50-PL M10 50 21 21.8 18 16
16
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
GN 20
Levelling feet without mounting holes

H-NBR, hardness 85 ±5 Shore A
Bottom seal
Silicon, hardness 85 ±5 Shore A
Information
GN 20 levelling feet without mounting holes are intended for use in hygiene
areas. The bottom seal protects the area beneath the foot plate from dirt. For
this, the foot must be pressed down by the weight of the machine. The seal-
ing ring above the adjustment sleeve enables fastening without dead space.
Due to the wiper or the ball seal, the moving components are sealed against
the environment.
The high quality finish prevents adherence of dirt and facilitates cleaning.
17
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
Standard Elements Main dimensions
Description d1 d2 l1 d3 l2 l3 A/F1 A/F2
GN 20-80-M16-175-A 80 M16 175 28 19 35 18 22
GN 20-80-M16-225-A 80 M16 225 28 19 35 18 22
GN 20-80-M20-185-A 80 M20 185 32 24 35 24 27
GN 20-80-M20-235-A 80 M20 235 32 24 35 24 27
GN 20-80-M24-185-A 80 M24 185 36 29 35 24 30
GN 20-80-M24-235-A 80 M24 235 36 29 35 24 30
GN 20-100-M16-175-A 100 M16 175 28 19 35 18 22
GN 20-100-M16-225-A 100 M16 225 28 19 35 18 22
GN 20-100-M20-185-A 100 M20 185 32 24 35 24 27
GN 20-100-M20-235-A 100 M20 235 32 24 35 24 27
GN 20-100-M24-185-A 100 M24 185 36 29 35 24 30
GN 20-100-M24-235-A 100 M24 235 36 29 35 24 30
GN 20-120-M16-175-A 120 M16 175 28 19 35 18 22
GN 20-120-M16-225-A 120 M16 225 28 19 35 18 22
GN 20-120-M20-185-A 120 M20 185 32 24 35 24 27
GN 20-120-M20-235-A 120 M20 235 32 24 35 24 27
GN 20-120-M24-185-A 120 M24 185 36 29 35 24 30
GN 20-120-M24-235-A 120 M24 235 36 29 35 24 30
18
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
GN 20
Levelling feet with mounting holes

Information
GN 20 levelling feet with mounting holes are intended for use in
hygiene areas. The bottom seal protects the area beneath the foot
plate from dirt. For this, the foot must be screwed on using the
mounting holes and compressed accordingly. Hygienic fasten-
ings and the correct position of the mounting holes are essential.
The sealing ring above the adjustment sleeve enables fastening with-
out dead space. Due to the wiper or the ball seal, the moving com-
ponents are sealed against the environment.
The high quality finish prevents adherence of dirt and facilitates
cleaning.
19
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
Standard Elements Main dimensions
Description d1 d2 l1 d3 d4 l2 l3 k A/F1 A/F2
GN 20-100-M16-175-B 100 M16 175 28 12 19 35 69 18 22
GN 20-100-M16-225-B 100 M16 225 28 12 19 35 69 18 22
GN 20-100-M20-185-B 100 M20 185 32 12 24 35 69 24 27
GN 20-100-M20-235-B 100 M20 235 32 12 24 35 69 24 27
GN 20-100-M24-185-B 100 M24 185 36 12 29 35 69 24 30
GN 20-100-M24-235-B 100 M24 235 36 12 29 35 69 24 30
GN 20-100-M16-175-B 120 M16 175 28 12 19 35 89 18 22
GN 20-100-M16-225-B 120 M16 225 28 12 19 35 89 18 22
GN 20-100-M20-185-B 120 M20 185 32 12 24 35 89 24 27
GN 20-100-M20-235-B 120 M20 235 32 12 24 35 89 24 27